
Gessi SpA - Parco Gessi 
13037 Serravalle Sesia (Vercelli) - Italy 

Phone +39 0163 454111 - Facsimile +39 0163 459273

www.gessi.com   -   gessi@gessi.it

Art. 44673

PROGRAMMA MISCELAZIONE BAGNO
BATH MIXING PROGRAM

ผลิตภัณฑ์ก๊อกผสมสำ�หรับอ่�งอ�บน้ำ�



2

PRELIMINARI - PRE-INSTALLATION INFORMATION - ข้อมูลก่อนติดตั้ง

1°

2°

Centro maniglia
Handle center

จุดศูนย์กล�งมือจับ

Dimensioni in mm - Measures in mm - ขน�ดเป็นมิลลิเมตร
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PRELIMINARI - PRE-INSTALLATION INFORMATION - ข้อมูลก่อนติดตั้ง

Prima dell’installazione e messa in funzione
Attenzione! I tubi d’alimentazione devono essere sciacquati con cura prima dell’installazione del 
dispositivo, in modo che non rimangano trucioli, residui di saldatura o canapa, o altre impurità all’interno 
dei tubi. Attraverso tubazioni non sciacquate a fondo o attraverso la rete idrica generale, nel dispositivo 
possono entrare corpi estranei in grado di danneggiare guarnizioni/o-ring. Si raccomanda pertanto di 
dotare anche l’impianto generale di filtri.
DATI TECNICI
- Pressione minima d’esercizio 0,5 bar
- Pressione massima d’esercizio 5 bar
-   Pressione d’esercizio consigliata 3 bar (in caso di pressione dell’acqua superiore ai 5 bar si consiglia 

l’installazione di riduttori di pressione)

Before installation and setting to work
Attention! The feeding pipes have to be rinsed carefully before the installation of the device so that there 
won’t remain shavings, sealing or hemp residues, or other impurities inside the pipes. Through pipes not 
thoroughly rinsed or through the general water network, in the device foreign bodies can enter that could 
damage gaskets /o-ring. So filters should be installed also on the general system.
TECHNICAL DATA 
- Minimum working pressure 0,5 bar
- Maximum working pressure 5 bar
-   Recommended working pressure 3 bar (in case of water pressure higher than 5 bar it is recommended 

to install pressure reducers)

ก่อนการติดตั้งและเริ่มใช้งาน
โปรดทราบ! ต้องล้�งท่อน้ำ�เข้�ให้สะอ�ดก่อนติดตั้งอุปกรณ์ เพื่อไม่ให้มีเศษโลหะ เศษย�แนว เศษเชือกพันเกลียว 
หรือสิ่งสกปรกอื่นๆ เหลือค้�งอยูในท่อ  สิ่งแปลกปลอมที่ปะปนเข้�ม�ในท่อน้ำ�ในกรณีล้�งท่อไม่สะอ�ด หรือสิ่งแปลก
ปลอมที่ม�ต�มแหล่งจ่�ยน้ำ�ปกติ อ�จทำ�ให้ปะเก็น/โอริงเสียห�ยได้ ดังนั้นควรติดตั้งเครื่องกรองที่ระบบจ่�ยน้ำ�หลัก
ด้วย
ข้อมูลทางเทคนิค
- แรงดันต่ำ�สุดที่ใช้ง�นได้ 0.5 บ�ร์
- แรงดันสูงสุดที่ใช้ง�นได้ 5 บ�ร์
- แรงดันที่แนะนำ�ในก�รใช้ง�นคือ 3 บ�ร์ (กรณีที่น้ำ�มีแรงดันเกิน 5 บ�ร์ ขอแนะนำ�ให้ติดตั้งว�ล์วลดแรงดัน)

OUTLET 1°-2°

Portata in uscita libera - Flow rate in open outlet - อัตราการไหลของน้ำาในช่องที่เปิด 

[ bar ] [ l/min ]

0,5 11,3

1 15,7

2 22

3 26,7

4 30,8

5 34,3
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PRELIMINARI - PRE-INSTALLATION INFORMATION - ข้อมูลก่อนติดตั้ง

A

BC

Contenuto della confezione:
A - Corpo incasso
B - Guarnizione a parete
C - Tappo di chiusura

Package content:
A - Built-in body
B - Wall gasket
C - Closing plug

ส่วนประกอบในบรรจุภัณฑ์:
A - ตัวเครื่องแบบบิลท์อิน
B - ปะเก็นยึดผนัง
C - ผนึกปิด
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PRELIMINARI - PRE-INSTALLATION INFORMATION - ข้อมูลก่อนติดตั้ง

ONLY FOR 
THIS APPLICATION

Parete in cartongesso
Plasterboard wall
ผนังยิปซั่ม

Superficie piastrellata
Tiled surface
ระน�บผนัง

Dimensioni in mm - Measures in mm - ขน�ดเป็นมิลลิเมตร
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PRELIMINARI - PRE-INSTALLATION INFORMATION - ข้อมูลก่อนติดตั้ง

Possibili installazioni
Per creare un corretto alloggiamento per il corpo incasso è necessario verificare gli ingombri effettivi dello 
stesso e considerare le profondità di incasso minime e massime riportate sulla protezione in plastica pre-
installata sul corpo.
Considerare anche i fori di fissaggio presenti sul corpo incasso da utilizzare nelle diverse possibili  
installazioni.

Possible installations
To create the proper seat for the built-in body check the actual overall sizes and consider the minimum 
and maximum built-in depths shown on the plastic protection pre-installed on the body. 
Consider also fastening holes on the built-in body for use in the several possible installations.

รูปแบบการติดตั้ง
ในก�รทำ�ช่องสำ�หรับติดตั้งตัวเครื่องแบบบิลท์อิน ให้วัดขน�ดจริงทั้งเครื่อง และพิจ�รณ�คว�มลึกต่ำ�สุดและสูงสุด
ของเครื่องบิลท์อินที่แสดงอยู่บนฝ�ครอบพล�สติกที่ม�พร้อมตัวเครื่อง 
นอกจ�กนี้ โปรดสังเกตรูสำ�หรับขันยึดบนตัวเครื่องแบบบิลท์อินซึ่งมีม�ให้เพื่อใช้ในก�รติดตั้งรูปแบบต่�งๆ
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INSTALLAZIONE - INSTALLATION - การติดตั้ง

Fig. 4

Fig. 1

Fig. 5

Fig. 3

HOT COLD

OUTLET

Fig. 2

OUTLET

2°

1°

2

1

G1/2”

G1/2”
G1/2”

G1/2”

Non in dotazione
Not supplied

ไม่มีให้

Superficie piastrellata
Tiled surface
ระน�บผนัง

Uscita primaria
Primary outlet
ช่องน้ำ�ออกหลัก
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INSTALLAZIONE - INSTALLATION - การติดตั้ง

Fig. 7

Fig. 6

Fig. 8

Y

Z

X

Y

Z

X

HOT

COLD

EN 806-4

CLOSE

CLOSE

usare canapa o teflon
use hemp or teflon
ใช้เทปพันเกลียว
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ATTENZIONE - CAUTION - คำาเตือน

Fig. C

Fig. E

Fig. F

Fig. D

Fig. A Fig. B

EN 806-4

Dimensioni in mm - Measures in mm - ขน�ดเป็นมิลลิเมตร
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INSTALLAZIONE - INSTALLATION - การติดตั้ง

Fig. 11

Fig. 9

Fig. 12

Fig. 10

 3 mm

180°
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INSTALLAZIONE - INSTALLATION - การติดตั้ง

Fig. 15

Fig. 13

Fig. 16

Fig. 14

 3 mm

Verificare la tenuta delle guarnizioni 
esterne

Check the water tightness of the external 
gaskets

ตรวจสอบว่�ไม่มีน้ำ�รั่วซึมต�มปะเก็นภ�ยนอก
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INSTALLAZIONE - INSTALLATION - การติดตั้ง

Fig. 19

Fig. 17

Fig. 20

Fig. 18

Collante per piastrelle
Adhesive for tiles

ก�วปูกระเบื้่อง

Collante per piastrelle
Adhesive for tiles

ก�วปูกระเบื้่อง

GIS001510 - R0


